February 25, 2020 Revised
Ms. Kristin Connelly
Department of City Development/ Planning Administration
809 N. Broadway
Milwaukee WI 53202
Re: 105 W. Michigan St. Riverwalk
Dear Kristin:
This Narrative provides a description of the Riverwalk improvements being proposed for the 105 W.

EATON’S COOPER LIGHTING BUSINESS     TopTier LED Parking Garage and Canopy Luminaire
11
Ordering Information
Additional Information
Compliances Technical Data (Electronic LED Driver) Shipping Data (Approximate Net Weight)
UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
3G Vibration Rated
LM79/LM80 Compliant
IP66 Rated
>0.9 Power Factor
<20% Total Harmonic Distortion
120-277V, 50/60Hz, 347V/60Hz, 480V/60Hz
-40°C Minimum Ambient Temperature Rating
40°C Maximum Ambient Temperature Rating
50°C Maximum Ambient Temperature Rating (HA Option)
16 lbs. (7.2 kgs.)
NOTE: Specifi cations and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Dimensions
4-7/16"
[106mm]
4-7/16"
[106mm]
5-1/2"
[140mm]
18-3/8" [466mm] 18-3/8" [466mm]
TRUNNION MOUNTSURFACE OR PENDANT MOUNT WALL MOUNT
18-3/8" [466mm]
22-9/16" [574mm]
7-7/16"
[188mm]
5-13/16"
[149mm]
  7-3/16"
[183mm]
4"
[101mm]
4-7/8"
[123mm]
9-1/4"
[236mm]
Adjustable to
14"
[356mm]
Sample Number: TT-B2-LED-E1-WQ-AP
Product Family Lumen Package Lamp Type Voltage Distribution Mounting Color
TT=TopTier B1= Nominal 3,000 Lumens
B2= Nominal 4,000 Lumens
B3= Nominal 5,000 Lumens
B4= Nominal 7,000 Lumens 1
B5= Nominal 9,000 Lumens 1, 2, 3
B6= Nominal 11,000 Lumens 1, 2, 3
LED= Solid State
Light Emitting
Diodes
E1= Electrical
(120-277V) 4
347=347V
480=480V 5
CQ= Concentrated
MQ=Medium
WQ= Wide
[BLANK]= Surface or Pendant Mount
TMB= Trunnion Mount with
Connection Box
WM=Wall Mount